

Pfingsten Partners Expands Non-Discretionary Parts Platform

Arrowhead Acquires All Balls Racing

CHICAGO, IL - August 1, 2012

Pfingsten Partners, L.L.C. ("Pfingsten Partners") announces its portfolio company, Arrowhead Electrical Products, L.L.C. ("Arrowhead" or the "Company"), a distributor of aftermarket alternators, motors and other rotating electric products and components, has acquired Power Sport Industries, Inc. d/b/a All Balls Racing ("All Balls Racing") in New Berlinville, PA. All Balls Racing assembles and distributes bearing kits and suspension components to the ATV, motorcycle and other power sport end markets.

Power Sport Industries, Inc. will continue to operate under the All Balls Racing name and retain the staff to provide service continuity for customers. All Balls Racing, Arrowhead and Pfingsten Partners will now partner to further enhance operations with product line extensions, cross-selling opportunities and various continuous improvement initiatives designed to maximize business offerings and customer service capabilities.

"Joining forces with Arrowhead and Pfingsten Partners will broaden our product offering allowing us to take full advantage of market opportunities within the power sports market," said All Balls Racing co-owner Kevin Kraft. "We are extremely impressed with Arrowhead's operation and distribution capabilities and believe this strategic partnership will take our company to the next level."

The transaction represents Arrowhead's second strategic acquisition since Pfingsten Partners became the majority shareholder in October 2011. The transaction is part of Pfingsten Partners' strategy to create an industry leading, non-discretionary parts distributor.

"The addition of All Balls Racing to the Arrowhead platform will deepen the Company's reach with expanded sales, marketing, product, service and distribution capabilities," said Scott Finegan, Managing Director at Pfingsten Partners. "All Balls Racing's leading brand name, consistent growth rate, diverse customer base and strong synergy potential with Arrowhead made the company an ideal addition to the Arrowhead platform."

The transaction closed on August 1, 2012. To learn more about Arrowhead and All Balls Racing, visit www.arrowheadep.com and www.allballsracing.com.

About Pfingsten Partners

Pfingsten Partners is an operationally focused private equity firm formed in 1989. From its headquarters in Chicago and offices in ChangAn, China, and New Delhi, India, the firm builds better businesses through operational improvements, professional management practices, global capabilities and profitable business growth rather than financial engineering. Since completing its first investment in 1991, Pfingsten Partners has raised four funds with total commitments of approximately \$1.0 billion, and has acquired 86 manufacturing, distribution and business services companies. We are currently investing Pfingsten Partners Fund IV, a \$525 million fund activated in January 2009. For more information, visit www.pfingstenpartners.com.